CHICAGO CUBS

Thursday, May 16, 2024
7:30 AM CT Weather Forecast Weather. Made. Simple.

Hour by Hour Forecast: Current Weather Alerts:

Thu 16th Thu Thu 16th Thu 16th Thu 16th Thu 16th Thu 16th Thu 16th Thu 16th Thu 16th Thu 16th Thu 16th Thu 16th Thu 16th Thu 16th Thu 16th Fri 17th Fri 17th
8am 9am 10am 11am 12pm 1pm 2pm 3pm 4pm S5pm 6pm 7pm 8pm 9pm 10pm 11pm 12am lam

X K K K a ah s s s s ™ e s e Ch

Cloud35% : Cloud37% ' Cloud41% ' Cloud54% : Cloud67% : Cloud 71% : Cloud 72% : Cloud 76% : Cloud 71% : Cloud 79% . Cloud 71% . Cloud 59% . Cloud 69% . Cloud 59% ' Cloud 61% ' Cloud 53% ' Cloud 54% : Cloud 61%

Time

Pop %

Temperatures:

v" High temperatures today near the mid to upper
60s F
v" Lows will sit in the upper 50s F FRI AM

Wind/Clouds:

v Afew peeks of sun possible this morning, however
much of the day will remain overcast until after 8
PM CT where the sun will once again begin to peek

pitation
umulative

Preci
Acc!

Temperature

Apparent

- - o o o -
O Feels Like °F O Wet Bulb GT °F th rough-

X X &

v Calmer winds of 3 - 8 mph out of the SW will be on
i 2 o ol BN BE BN BN the increase after 12 PM to 8 - 13 mph. After 7 PM,
B Sustained (mph) &8 Gust (mgh) winds will drop back down to 3 - 8 mph.

FORECAST NOTES v Gusts near 20 mph possible around 4-6 PM.

Today’s Precipitation Chances:

Anticipating the next round of sporadic showers and storms to begin pushing into the area as early as 2 PM CT today. Chances will start off low
(10-20%) with coverage increasing to ~30-40% around 4-5 PM CT today. Expecting activity pushes out around 8 PM with a risk for an isolated
shower / pocket of drizzle to linger through ~ 10 PM.

Rain Totals:

At this time, favoring the showers and storms that move through today to remain fairly light, putting totals favored around 0.05 - 0.15”. That being
said, a couple localized heavier totals of 0.15 - 0.35” cannot be ruled out. That risk is favored to sit just W. of Chicago.

Dew/Frost:

Dew formation on surfaces is favored for Friday AM.




CHICAGO CUBS

Thursday, May 16, 2024

7:30 AM CT Weather Forecast

BAMwx

Condition

Precipitation

10-Day Forecast

Thu Fri Sat Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

ECMWF 0.1° Init 00z 16 May 2024 « Total Precipitation (Inches)
W BEW

WX.COM

Weather. Made. Simple.

Rainfall Totals: Next 7 Days

Hour: 168 - Valid: 00z Thu 23 May 2024

5/16

-

517

\‘ !,
-,
4

5/18

W,
*.
-,

)

5/20

-2
(3
A
¢

5/21 5/22 5/23 5/24 5/25

a U Nt v
& Kk Kk e
" 7 B

10 Day
Sky

Low

Hi

Wind e7mn | ¢ Bron

gusts 15 gusts 16

96

0%
0
0
0

7 mph
gusts 18

7 mph
gusts 16

oF

10%
30%
0.01
0.25
0.58

Vi 5 mph
gusts 10

o-

0%
0%
0
0
0

5 mph
gusts 13

v 3 mph
gusts 9

D- 0O

40% 0%
20% 0%
0.01 0
0.17

0.67

(’4 mph
gusts 11

o4

0%
0

\ 8 mph
gusts 17

. 7 mph
gusts 16

0-01+06

40% 50% 0%
40% 40% 0%
0.16 0 0
0.48 0.1 0
0.9 03 0

Confidence /
Trend

AM %
PM %
Min
Likely
Max
Snow %
Snow
Ice %
Ice

0%
0
0
0

Weather. Made. Simple.

001 005 01 02 03

RH % 4% 69% 56% 63% b I

NEXT 5 DAYS: IMPORTANT FORECAST NOTES:

v" FRI: Anisolated shower lingering from THU activity will be Temperatures:
possible right around the midnight timeframe, otherwise v .
favoring dry conditions for the day! Temps will be on a gradual
v' SAT: Likely dry for vast portion of the day. Isolated low-end increase from now throu gh the
afternoon showers/storms possible. Best chance for a dry day .
in the short term out of all other rain chance days. Weekend7 rlsmg to be above
v" SUN: AM Likely dry with an isolated chance for a shower. normal ahead of the next front.
Watching then for for a cold front in the very PM to bring rain . .
o oTE " & v AM lows consistently in the upper
v/ MON: The cold front will begin SUN night and continue then 50s / low 60s F.
through the AM of Monday. A mostly dry PM is favored.
v TUE: Scattered rain chances will begin in the very early AM

Tuesday. By sunrise and through the evening showers and
storms will be widespread.

uds:

Clo
v

FRI: Partly cloudy skies favored for the early AM with skies
clearing up for the late AM / PM.

SAT/SUN: Partly cloudy outside of rain chances

MON: Overcast start to the day, then partly cloudy for the

TUE: Overcast day due to rain chances with the sun possibly
peeking out around sunset.

FRI/SAT: A few storms can produce gusts to 35 mph but
outside of this winds generally look to remain at 20 mph or

SUN: A day that can trend slightly breezier with 20 -25 mph
gusts possible
MON: Gusts within cold front may reach ~30+ mph

v
v

PM.
Winds:
v

less
v
v
v

TUE: Elevated winds out of the SSW within the 25-35 mph
range cannot be ruled out.



