CHICAGO CUBS

Thursday, May 16, 2024 7:30 AM CT Weather Forecast



Hour by Hour Forecast:



Today's Precipitation Chances:

Anticipating the next round of sporadic showers and storms to begin pushing into the area as early as 2 PM CT today. Chances will start off low (10-20%) with coverage increasing to ~30-40% around 4-5 PM CT today. Expecting activity pushes out around 8 PM with a risk for an isolated shower / pocket of drizzle to linger through ~ 10 PM.

Rain Totals:

At this time, favoring the showers and storms that move through today to remain fairly light, putting totals favored around 0.05 – 0.15". That being said, a couple localized heavier totals of 0.15 – 0.35" cannot be ruled out. That risk is favored to sit just W. of Chicago. **Dew/Frost:**

Dew formation on surfaces is favored for Friday AM.

Current Weather Alerts:

All Clear

Temperatures:

- ✓ High temperatures today near the mid to upper 60s F
- ✓ Lows will sit in the upper 50s F FRI AM

Wind/Clouds:

- ✓ A few peeks of sun possible this morning, however much of the day will remain overcast until after 8 PM CT where the sun will once again begin to peek through.
- ✓ Calmer winds of 3 8 mph out of the SW will be on the increase after 12 PM to 8 – 13 mph. After 7 PM, winds will drop back down to 3 - 8 mph.
- ✓ Gusts near 20 mph possible around 4-6 PM.

CHICAGO CUBS Thursday, May 16, 2024

7:30 AM CT Weather Forecast

CORRECT TO A STATE OF A STATE OF

10-Day Forecast

BAMwx 10 Day		Thu 5/16	Fri 5/17	Sat 5/18	Sun 5/19	Mon 5/20	Tue 5/21	Wed 5/22	Thu 5/23	Fri 5/24	Sat 5/25
Sky Condition		`	*	*	***	۵.	7111	\$	**	***	*
Low Hi		50° 76°	59° 72°	55° 75°	61° 75°	59° 82°	64° 82°	58° 73°	57° 72°	54° 68°	55° 70°
Wind		↑ ^{5 mph} gusts 13	✓ 3 mph gusts 9	←4 mph gusts 11	✓ 5 mph gusts 10	↑ ^{7 mph} gusts 16	↑ ^{7 mph} gusts 18	8 mph gusts 17	<mark>7 mph و</mark> gusts 16		⁸ mph gusts 16
	Confidence / Trend	2 -	5 –	5 -	5 -	2 🕹	3 -	3 1	5 -	5 –	5 -
	AM %	40%	0%	0%	0%	10%	40%	50%	0%	0%	0%
5	PM %	20%	0%	0%	0%	30%	40%	40%	0%	0%	0%
Precipitation	Min	0.01	0	0	0	0.01	0.16	0	0	0	0
	Likely	0.17	0	0	0	0.25	0.48	0.1	0	0	0
<u>ק</u>	Max	0.67	0	0	0	0.58	0.9	0.3	0	0	0
Ē	Snow %	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
	Snow	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Ice %	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
	lce	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	RH %	64%	74%	66%	61%	60%	69%	66%	63%	67%	69%

Rainfall Totals: Next 7 Days



NEXT 5 DAYS: IMPORTANT FORECAST NOTES:

- ✓ <u>FRI:</u> An isolated shower lingering from THU activity will be possible right around the midnight timeframe, otherwise favoring dry conditions for the day!
- ✓ <u>SAT</u>: Likely dry for vast portion of the day. Isolated low-end afternoon showers/storms possible. Best chance for a dry day in the short term out of all other rain chance days.
- ✓ <u>SUN</u>: AM Likely dry with an isolated chance for a shower. Watching then for for a cold front in the very PM to bring rain chances.
- ✓ MON: The cold front will begin SUN night and continue then through the AM of Monday. A mostly dry PM is favored.
- ✓ <u>TUE:</u> Scattered rain chances will begin in the very early AM Tuesday. By sunrise and through the evening showers and storms will be widespread.

Temperatures:

- ✓ Temps will be on a gradual increase from now through the weekend, rising to be above normal ahead of the next front.
- ✓ AM lows consistently in the upper 50s / low 60s F.

Clouds:

- ✓ FRI: Partly cloudy skies favored for the early AM with skies clearing up for the late AM / PM.
- ✓ SAT/SUN: Partly cloudy outside of rain chances
- \checkmark MON: Overcast start to the day, then partly cloudy for the PM.
 - TUE: Overcast day due to rain chances with the sun possibly peeking out around sunset.

Winds:

- ✓ FRI/SAT: A few storms can produce gusts to 35 mph but outside of this winds generally look to remain at 20 mph or less
- ✓ SUN: A day that can trend slightly breezier with 20 -25 mph gusts possible
- ✓ MON: Gusts within cold front may reach ~30+ mph
- ✓ TUE: Elevated winds out of the SSW within the 25-35 mph range cannot be ruled out.